
Central Michigan (6-8) -vs- Austin Peay (10-8)
2/28/2026 at Clarskville, TN (Cathy Maynard Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: A. Jones (6-3)
Loss: Brooklyn Compau (3-4)
HBP: Brooklyn Compau
PB: N. Burns (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Eddit Litton First: Joseph Dempsey Third Base: Glen Kilgore 
Start: 12:33 PM   Time: 1:50   Attendance: 178   Weather: 1:50
Game notes:
- Langan, M. faced 1 batter in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Central Michigan 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 1
Austin Peay 0 1 3 2 3 9 9 0

Central Michigan 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Angela Petrovitch 2b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Grace Koenig 3b 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
London Williams 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jenna Kuzara lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Rachel Cairo ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Emma Lotus cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tori Briggs rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alexa Carter c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Ella Luegge pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ashley Bila dp/rf 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
Mackenzie Langan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brooklyn Compau p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cierra Laska p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 17 1 2 1 3 5 4

2B: Ashley Bila (1)
SB: Angela Petrovitch (1)
E: Rachel Cairo (1)

Austin Peay 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
E. Baker lf 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
B. Howard cf 3 3 1 1 1 1 0
S. Shelander 1b 3 2 2 3 0 0 0
K. Raper rf 2 1 2 2 1 0 0
    J. Sovey pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
N. Burns c 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
K. Hinton 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
M. Blackledg dp 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
J. Castillo 3b 2 1 1 0 1 0 1
A. Graklanof ss 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
    A. Diaz ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
A. Jones p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 9 9 8 5 4 6

2B: M. Blackledg (1)
HR: S. Shelander (1); K. Raper (1)
SF: A. Graklanof (1)
SB: J. Castillo (1)
HBP: S. Shelander (1)

Central Michigan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mackenzie Langan 2.0 2 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 8 11 5 0 59
Brooklyn Compau (L, 3-4) 0.2 2 3 3 1 1 1 0 1 0 4 6 1 0 20
Cierra Laska 2.0 5 5 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 11 13 4 0 44
Totals 9 9 7 5 4 1 0 1 0 23 30 10 0 123

Austin Peay IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Jones (W, 6-3) 5.0 2 1 1 3 5 1 0 0 0 17 20 7 3 83
Totals 2 1 1 3 5 1 0 0 0 17 20 7 3 83



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Central Michigan - Top of 1st CMU APS
Petrovitch,A struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKS). 0 0
Koenig, G. walked (3-1 BBSBB). 0 0
Williams, L. flied out to rf (1-2 FBS). 0 0
Koenig, G. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Kuzara, J. struck out swinging (1-2 SSFFBS). 0 0

Austin Peay - Bottom of 1st CMU APS
E. Baker flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 0 0
B. Howard struck out looking (2-2 FFBBFK). 0 0
S. Shelander flied out to rf to right center (2-2 BFBFF). 0 0

Central Michigan - Top of 2nd CMU APS
Cairo, R. struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSS). 0 0
Lotus, E. grounded out to c unassisted (1-2 FSB). 0 0
Briggs, T. popped up to ss (0-1 F). 0 0

Austin Peay - Bottom of 2nd CMU APS
K. Raper homered to center field, RBI (2-2 KFBBFF). 0 1
N. Burns walked (3-2 BFBFFBFB). 0 1
K. Hinton walked (3-2 FFBBBBK); N. Burns advanced to second. 0 1
M. Blackledg infield fly to ss (0-1 F). 0 1
J. Castillo walked (3-2 BBFFBFB); K. Hinton advanced to second; N. Burns advanced to third. 0 1
A. Diaz pinch hit for A. Graklanof. 0 1
A. Diaz fouled out to 1b (1-2 BKFFF). 0 1
E. Baker flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 1

Central Michigan - Top of 3rd CMU APS
A. Graklanof to ss for A. Diaz. 0 1
Carter, A. flied out to lf (3-2 SKBBBF). 0 1
Bila, A. doubled down the lf line (1-0 B). 0 1
Petrovitch,A singled through the right side, RBI (2-0 BB); Bila, A. scored. 1 1
Koenig, G. struck out swinging (2-2 SBKBS); Petrovitch,A stole second. 1 1
Petrovitch,A advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 1
Williams, L. popped up to 1b (1-1 BS). 1 1

Austin Peay - Bottom of 3rd CMU APS
Compau, B. to p for Langan, M.. 1 1
B. Howard walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 1
S. Shelander hit by pitch (3-0 BBB); B. Howard advanced to second. 1 1
K. Raper singled to center field, RBI (0-1 S); S. Shelander advanced to third; B. Howard scored. 1 2
J. Sovey pinch ran for K. Raper. 1 2
N. Burns struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 1 2
J. Sovey advanced to second on a wild pitch, advanced to third; S. Shelander scored on a wild pitch. 1 3
K. Hinton lined out to 3b (1-1 SB). 1 3
M. Blackledg doubled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); J. Sovey scored. 1 4
Laska, C. to p for Compau, B.. 1 4
J. Castillo popped up to ss (2-2 BKBF). 1 4

Central Michigan - Top of 4th CMU APS
K. Raper to rf for J. Sovey. 1 4



Kuzara, J. flied out to cf (1-2 SKB). 1 4
Cairo, R. struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 1 4
Lotus, E. grounded out to ss (0-2 FK). 1 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Austin Peay - Bottom of 4th CMU APS
A. Graklanof flied out to lf (3-1 BBFB). 1 4
E. Baker struck out looking (3-2 BBBFKK). 1 4
B. Howard reached on an error by ss (0-1 F). 1 4
S. Shelander homered to left center, 2 RBI, unearned (0-0); B. Howard scored, unearned. 1 6
K. Raper walked (3-2 BBFKFBB). 1 6
N. Burns singled down the rf line (0-1 K); K. Raper advanced to third. 1 6
K. Hinton flied out to lf (0-0). 1 6

Central Michigan - Top of 5th CMU APS
Briggs, T. flied out to cf (0-2 FS). 1 6
Carter, A. walked (3-2 SBBBFB). 1 6
Luegge, E. pinch ran for Carter, A.. 1 6
Bila, A. walked (3-2 SBBBFB); Luegge, E. advanced to second. 1 6
Petrovitch,A flied out to rf (0-0); Bila, A. advanced to second; Luegge, E. advanced to third. 1 6
Koenig, G. out at first 3b to 2b, bunt (0-1 F). 1 6

Austin Peay - Bottom of 5th CMU APS
Carter, A. to c for Luegge, E.. 1 6
M. Blackledg singled to right field (0-0). 1 6
Briggs, T. to dp. 1 6
Bila, A. to rf. 1 6
J. Castillo singled to right center (0-0); M. Blackledg advanced to third. 1 6
A. Graklanof flied out to cf, SF, RBI (2-2 FBBS); M. Blackledg scored. 1 7
E. Baker struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 1 7
J. Castillo stole second. 1 7
B. Howard singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (2-2 FFBB); J. Castillo scored. 1 8
Langan, M. to p for Laska, C.. 1 8
S. Shelander singled to left field, RBI (1-1 BK); B. Howard scored. 1 9


